
OPEN RAPID CHESSOPEN RAPID CHESSOPEN RAPID CHESS
TOURNAMENTTOURNAMENTTOURNAMENT

12th & 13th 
April 2025

G.V.M.’s Chess in SchoolG.V.M.’s Chess in SchoolG.V.M.’s Chess in School   
IN COLLABORATION WITH

G.V.M.’s SNJA Higher
Secondary School Hall,
Farmagudi, Ponda Goa

Serials Chess AcademySerials Chess AcademySerials Chess Academy
ORGANISES

UNDER THE AEGIS OF

PTCA & GCAPTCA & GCAPTCA & GCA
Total Prize Pool:

₹40000 
48 Trophies

https://maps.app.goo.gl/fimmLEVaGf2JvPen7
https://maps.app.goo.gl/fimmLEVaGf2JvPen7
https://maps.app.goo.gl/fimmLEVaGf2JvPen7
https://maps.app.goo.gl/fimmLEVaGf2JvPen7


BEST VETERAN ( 50+)
BEST WOMEN (15+)

TOP 2 TROPHIES

₹5,000 +

PRIZE STRUCTUREPRIZE STRUCTUREPRIZE STRUCTURE
MAIN PRIZES CATEGORY PRIZES

U7,U9,U11,U13,U15 
BOYS & GIRLS

TOP 3 TROPHIES EACH

Entry fee: Rs 400/-

BEST PONDA TALUKA 
SERIALS & ELITE CHESS ACADEMY 

BEST GVMS PLAYER
TOP 3 TROPHIES EACH

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th
6th

7th-9th
10th-11th
12th-15th

16th-20th

₹10,000 +

₹7,000 +

₹3,000 +

₹2,000 +
₹1,500

₹1,000

₹900
₹800
₹700

 

Click/Scan QR to
register
through Circlechess

https://circlechess.com/registration?id=28383


1. THE TOURNAMENT SHALL BE CONDUCTED ON A NINE ROUNDS SWISS

SYSTEM WITH TIME 25 MIN+5 SEC INCREMENT PER MOVE FROM MOVE

NO1.

2. WRIST WATCHES & MOBILE PHONES ARE STRICTLY NOT ALLOWED IN

THE TOURNAMENT HALL.

3.PROTEST IF ANY, AGAINST THE DECISION OF CHIEF ARBITER SHALL BE

MADE IN WRITING WITH PROTEST FEE OF RS.1000/- WITHIN 15 MINUTES

OF THE OCCURRENCE OF THE INCIDENT TO THE APPEALS COMMITTEE.

THE PROTEST FEE WILL BE REFUNDED IF THE APPEAL IS UPHELD.

4.NO SPOT ENTRIES WILL BE ENTERTAINED.

5. REPORTING TIME IS 1:45 PM FOLLOWED BY INAUGURATION AT 2:00 PM

& PLAYERS MEET AT 2:20PM ON 12TH APRIL.ROUND 1 WILL START AT

2:30PM SHARP ON 12TH APRIL. 

6. LAST DATE OF ENTRY IS 10TH APRIL 2025

7. PD FUNCTION WILL BE AT 5:30 PM ON 13TH APRIL.

8.ROUNDS SCHEDULE WILL BE ANNOUNCED ON CHESSRESULTS.COM AS

WELL AS PASTED OUTSIDE THE TOURNAMENT HALL.

9. LATEST FIDE & AICF RULES WILL BE APPLIED.

RULES & REGULATIONS

FOR MORE DETAILS CONTACT 

ANISH NAIK : 8380920719

(TOURNAMENT DIRECTOR)
   TANISHQ KAVLEKAR : 9373843024

(CHIEF ARBITER)

Join our Whatsapp Group for Latest Tournament Updates

Scan this barcode

on whatsapp
Click on the below

given link
or https://bit.ly/3BpcHzL

https://bit.ly/3BpcHzL

