







G.V.M.'s Chess in School

IN COLLABORATION WITH

Serials Chess Academy

ORGANISES

OPEN RAPID CHESS TOURNAMENT

UNDER THE AEGIS OF

PTGA & GGA

Total Prize Pool:₹40000
48 Trophies



12th & 13th April 2025



G.V.M.'s SNJA Higher
Secondary School Hall,
Farmagudi, Ponda Goa

PRIZE STRUCTURE

MAIN PRIZES

1st	₹10,000 +
2nd	₹7,000 +
3rd	₹5,000 +
4th	₹3,000 +
5th	₹2,000 +
6th	₹1,500
7th-9th	₹1,000
10th-11th	₹900
12th-15th	₹800
16th-20th	₹700

CATEGORY PRIZES

U7,U9,U11,U13,U15
BOYS & GIRLS
TOP 3 TROPHIES EACH

BEST PONDA TALUKA
SERIALS & ELITE CHESS ACADEMY
BEST GVMS PLAYER
TOP 3 TROPHIES EACH

BEST VETERAN (50+)
BEST WOMEN (15+)
TOP 2 TROPHIES



Entry fee: Rs 400/-



Click/Scan QR to register through Circlechess

RULES & REGULATIONS

- 1. THE TOURNAMENT SHALL BE CONDUCTED ON A NINE ROUNDS SWISS SYSTEM WITH TIME 25 MIN+5 SEC INCREMENT PER MOVE FROM MOVE NO1.
- 2. WRIST WATCHES & MOBILE PHONES ARE STRICTLY NOT ALLOWED IN THE TOURNAMENT HALL.
- 3.PROTEST IF ANY, AGAINST THE DECISION OF CHIEF ARBITER SHALL BE MADE IN WRITING WITH PROTEST FEE OF RS.1000/- WITHIN 15 MINUTES OF THE OCCURRENCE OF THE INCIDENT TO THE APPEALS COMMITTEE. THE PROTEST FEE WILL BE REFUNDED IF THE APPEAL IS UPHELD.

 4.NO SPOT ENTRIES WILL BE ENTERTAINED.
- 5. REPORTING TIME IS 1:45 PM FOLLOWED BY INAUGURATION AT 2:00 PM & PLAYERS MEET AT 2:20PM ON 12TH APRIL.ROUND 1 WILL START AT 2:30PM SHARP ON 12TH APRIL.
- 6. LAST DATE OF ENTRY IS 10TH APRIL 2025
- 7. PD FUNCTION WILL BE AT 5:30 PM ON 13TH APRIL.
- 8.ROUNDS SCHEDULE WILL BE ANNOUNCED ON CHESSRESULTS.COM AS WELL AS PASTED OUTSIDE THE TOURNAMENT HALL.
- 9. LATEST FIDE & AICF RULES WILL BE APPLIED.



FOR MORE DETAILS CONTACT

ANISH NAIK: 8380920719 (TOURNAMENT DIRECTOR)

TANISHQ KAVLEKAR: 9373843024 (CHIEF ARBITER)



JOIN OUR WHATSAPP GROUP FOR LATEST TOURNAMENT UPDATES

SCAN THIS BARCODE ON WHATSAPP



CLICK ON THE BELOW
GIVEN LINK

HTTPS://BIT.LY/3BPCHZL

OR

